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Worship 

In this week’s  worship, we learnt about organisations that 

help those need.  Chance Change Lives and the Salvation 

Army both support people affected by homelessness, 

isolation, poverty and unemployment.  We considered 

how these volunteers follow the example of Jesus and we 

made a pledge to help others. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

St Oswald’s Harvest Festival 

Rev Sandi welcomes families to join an all age service this 

Sunday to celebrate Harvest.  There will be a collection of 

tinned goods to distribute locally and there may be a few 

live animals joining the service!  You are also welcome to 

stay and have a go at ringing the bells afterwards. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nuts 

We have a number of staff and pupils who are allergic to 

nuts.  Please do not include nuts or products like Nutella in 

packed lunches.  Thank you for your 

support. 

 

Coats 

Fresh air and time outside is hugely beneficial to children 

so we will endeavour to take children out at break and 

lunchtimes even if it is wet.  Therefore, please ensure they 

have a suitable coat in school every day.  Thank you! 

 

Continued Netball Success! 

A massive well done to our Y3/4 netball team who 

continued Brereton’s domination by winning this week’s 

HCCDP meeting! Mr McAulay and Mrs Warren were 

thrilled!   

“Our team were brilliant. The teamwork and 

determination from them all was outstanding. It's a very 

difficult game having to move around different positions & 

rotations, and they listened to me so well during each mini 

coaching session, we had before each game.  They should 

be immensely proud of themselves, I know I am! “ 
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MacMillan Coffee Morning 

Today’s event has a tremendous success.  Thank you to 

everyone who came along and/or donated cakes.  A 

fabulous £315 was raised for an amazing charity. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Celebration Assembly 

A highlight of our week is celebrating the success of our 

children in Friday’s assembly.  If your child has achieved an 

award outside of school, please do send it into school so 

we can all celebrate and 

congratulate.   

 

 

 

Preschool Party 

Our lovely preschool are celebrating 40 years of success!  

We are so lucky and thankful to be linked with such an 

amazing team set of caring and dedicated professionals.  

Do come along and celebrate with them.   
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Dates 

Thursday 5th October —EYFS/KS1 Harvest Service 10am 

Monday 9th October—Y5 Pilgrim day 

18th October—Y4 Bikeability 

19th and 20th October—Y6 Bikeability 

WB 16th October - Parent Consultations 

Wednesday 18th October - Year 3 National Waterways 

Museum 

WB 23rd October - Half term 

Thursday 2nd November - PTA Fireworks 

Friday 24th November - Christmas Fair 

Monday 27th November Winter Music Concert 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Thursday 14th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

Class Church Visits 

Thursday 5th October—EYFS and KS1 Harvest Service 

10am 

 

Thursday 12th October—Year 6 10:30am 

 


